DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HI CENTRAL OFFICE Manila	BAGONG PILIPINAS		
	Project ID:	P00909288MN	
	Reference Number:	X-020	

June 02, 2025

MEMORANDUM

FOR EUGENIO R. PIPO, JR. Undersecretary for Regional Operations in CAR, Regions I, II, IX, X, XI, XII and XIII This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated May 19, 2025 of DPWH Region X Director LILIBETH N. APARECIO, DM endorsing the request of District Engineer AMRON D. MITMUG, MPA, Lanao del Norte 2nd District Engineering Office, for the approval of Modification of the hereunder project covered by CY2025 General Appropriation Act (GAA), to wit;

As per GAA/Original			Ac Medified		
1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1		Project D	As Modified Description		
	020910056000 0909288MN	0.	rescription		
001 : Ensure Safe and Network Developmen Tertiary Roads. Dobleston-Butadon Ro	t - Off-Carriagewa	ay Improvement -	OO1 : Ensure Safe and Network Developmen Tertiary Roads Dobleston-Butadon Rd	t - Off-Carriagewa	ay Improvement -
Type of Work/ Physical Target	Unit Cost	Allocation	Type of Work/ Physical Target	Unit Cost	Estimated Cost
CW1: Off-Carriageway Improvement: Paving of Shoulders / 2,036.00 Square Meters	P 3,675.00 / Square Meter -	₱ 7,482,300.00 .	CW1: Off-Carriageway Improvement: Paving of Shoulders / 2,046.00 Square Meters -	P 3,657.00 / Square Meter.	₹7,482,300.00
EAO		₱ 152,700.00 ·	EAO	-	₱ 152,700.00 ·
Total: P7,		P 7,635,000.00 ,	Total:		₽ 7,635,000.00

Justification:

- The slight increase in the physical target/ slight decrease in unit cost is based on the validated and . approved Program of Works (POW), Detailed Engineering Design (DED) and Detailed Unit Price Analysis.
- The change in stationing was made to synchronize with the increase in the physical target. See Attached . Straight Line Diagram.
- The project will utilize 14-days 280mm thick Portland Cement Concrete Pavement with Elasto Barchip-. Synthetic Fiber.
- Attached are the following supporting documents: Approved Program of Works (POW), Detailed
- Engineering Design (DED), Certificate of Availability of Funds (CAF), Annex A, BP 202, Geotagged Photos, and GIS Map.

AL- CO-202006-01188

310209100560000 UACS No .: P00909288MN Project ID : Page 2 of 2

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for project modification is in order, hence, it is respectfully recommanded to the temperature of approval. is respectfully recommended to the Undersecretary for his consideration and approval.

LORE MALALUAN, CESO IV

Assistant Secretary for Regional Operations in CAR, Regions I, II, IX, X, XI, XII, XIII and NCR

RECOMMENDING APPROVAL:

MARIA INA E. CABRAL Ph.D., CESO I

Undersecretary for Planning and Public-Private Partnership Services

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

SUGENIOR, PIPO, Undersecretary for Regional Operations in CAR, Regions I, II, IX, X, XI, XII and XIII

2.3 LDAM/OAL/AVS/LMM/ERP